
   

 

User Manual / Care Instructions 

 

 
 

 PRODUCT #: 
AABS-230V 

ITEM: 
Bodyslim 3-Zone Heat Blanket  

 

 

-- 

SOURCE FOR PURCHASE: 

 
SpaEquip, Inc. 
211 Wappo Ave., Calistoga, CA 94515 
p: 707.737.1100 
f: 707.737.1150 
www.spaequip.com  
 

 

 

 

Please contact your SpaEquip representative for pre-
negotiated contract pricing. 

 
FEATURES: 
This blanket offers custom treatments with 3 timed sequences and independent heat control for each of its 3 different 
zones (bust, pelvis and legs). The programs are designed like a cellular phone's pull down menu, and can be modified 
as often as desired. A booster button allows 20% over power at the bust and pelvic areas to trigger intense heating (the 
booster does not act on the leg area in order to accommodate persons with varicose veins).   The blanket is specially 
treated with Bio-Pruf, a powerful anti-microbic and antifungal agent which is integrated into the blanket itself.  Bio-Pruf 
repels fungoid growths, actinomycetes and bacteria, thus preventing contamination and the risk of infection.    Includes 
an adjustable timer (treatment period + resting period).  Insures thermal safety by means of thermostats with automatic 
rest.   230V. Maximum Output 285W.  60" W x 71" L.  Blue Marine/Silver.   
 
SPECIFICATIONS: 
Dimensions: 60" W x 71" L 
Electrical: 230V AC 
Suggested Outlet: Adjacent outlet 
Plumbing: None 
Notes: None 
Warranty: 1 Year 
Certifications: CE 
Country of Origin: France 
Installed By: SpaEquip (if setup is included with order) or Client 
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La Bodyslim+ est une couverture 3 zones , 3 programmes de 
protocoles, garantie 3 ans ou 3.000 soins.

La Bodyslim+ est composée d’une couverture chauffante, d’un
oreiller ergonomique, et d’un boîtier de contrôle à menu déroulant
permettant d’accéder à 3 protocoles de soins :
• protocole court (25’)
• protocole long (45’)
• protocole personnalisé (de 0’ à 90’)

La Bodyslim+ bénéficie de toutes les spécificités des appareils
fabriqués par 3a beauté :

Le confort
Pour le client, la partie chauffante de la Bodyslim+ est constitué d’un
assemblage de mousse rémanente assurant le maintien du dos, et de
ouate moelleuse procurant un effet «cocon».
Pour l’esthéticienne, les temporisations des périodes de soin et de
repos, marquées par des «bips» sonores, lui libèrent l’esprit ; elle peut
donc se consacrer à plusieurs clients simultanément ; passer d’un soin
hydratant à un soin amincissant, puis un soin relaxant sans avoir à
modifier les réglages de la Bodyslim+ est désormais possible.

L’hygiène
La Bodyslim+ bénéficie d’un traitement Bio-Prüf® : c’est un puissant
traitement anti-fongique et anti-microbien intégré dans la masse
des feuilles plastiques constituant l’enveloppe extérieure de la 
couverture ; à l’inverse des traitements de surface dont l’action est
limitée dans le temps, le traitement Bio-Prüf® agit pendant toute
la durée de vie de la Bodyslim+ en diffusant en permanence ses
principes actifs qui repoussent champignons, bactéries, antinomy-
cètes, gram plus, gram moins, notamment le staphylocoque doré
ou la Klebsiella Pneumoniae ; la Bodyslim+ évite la contamination
et les risques d’infection en créant une zone d’inhibition ; cette
protection anti-microbienne, permanente, économique et auto-
désodorisante maintient la couverture saine et souple.
La Bodyslim+ ne comporte aucune couture ni bande grippante qui
emprisonnent souillures et microbes.

BodySlim+

Bodyslim+ is a 3 section heating blanket, with 3 protocol
programmes and 3 year or 3,000 treatment warranty.

Bodyslim+ includes a 3 section heating blanket, an ergonomically
shaped pillow and a programmer which has a scrolling menu to
offer 3 different treatment protocols:
• short protocol (25’)
• long protocol (45’)
• customised protocol (from 0’ to 90’)

Bodyslim+ benefits from all the advanced technology you
come to expect from 3a beauty:

Comfort
For clients, Bodyslim+ heating sections are made of firm foam to
support the back, and soft inner lining that provides a «cocoon»
effect.
For therapists, the timing of the treatment and resting periods are
signalled by «beeps», giving him / her peace of mind.

Hygiene
Bodyslim+ is Bio-Prüf® treated: Bio-Prüf® treatment is a powerful
anti-microbic and anti-fungal agent which is integrated in the
mass of the plastic covering which makes up the Bodyslim+; unlike
current surface treatment, whose action is limited in time,
Bio-Prüf® treatment acts troughout the life of the Bodyslim+ by
distributing its active agents continuously which repel fungoid
growths, actinomycetes and bacteria, both gram-positive and
gram-negative, in particular Staphylococcus Aureus and
Klebsibiella Pneumoniae. Bodyslim+ prevents contamination and
the risk of infection by creating an inhibition zone. This permanent,
economic, auto-deodorant and anti-microbic protection keeps the
blanket healthy and souple.
Bodyslim+ has no seams or fastening tape which may trap dirt and
microbes.

Product Code: AABS-230V
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La sécurité
Les feuilles plastiques, classées M1 (non feu), associées à une nouvelle
protection thermique interne, assurent la sécurité thermique de la
Bodyslim+.
La Bodyslim+ est équipée de temporisations arrêtant le chauffage à la fin
du soin, seul gage d’une sécurité absolue.
Intégralement étanche, la partie chauffante de la Bodyslim+ est lavable à
l’eau sous pression (hors tension) ; son entretien ne doit être fait qu’avec
de l’eau et du savon.

La Bodyslim+ offre en plus :

Un programmateur 3 soins :
• Soin 1 : protocole court pré-programmé (période

de soin = 20’ – période de repos = 5’ – puissances
des 3 zones = 100%) : ces paramètres sont ajustables
en cours de soin.

• Soin 2 : protocole court pré-programmé (période
de soin = 35’ – période de repos = 10’ – puissances
des 3 zones = 100%) : ces paramètres sont ajustables
en cours de soin.

• Soin 3 : soin personnalisable (période de soin de
0’ à 60’ – période de repos de 0’ à 30’ – puissance
buste de 0 à 100% - puissance bassin de 0 à 100% -
puissance jambes de 0 à 100%) à programmer par l’utilisateur ;
une fois enregistrés, ces paramètres sont ajustables en cours
de soin.

Le programmateur affiche la séquence en cours et le temps restant ; les
passages d’une séquence à l’autre sont signalés par un «bip» sonore :
l’esthéticienne n’a plus à regarder sa montre.
Pour préchauffer rapidement la Bodyslim+ ou pour augmenter
rapidement le chauffage en cours de soin, la touche       permet 
d’enclencher une surpuissance de 20 % pendant 10’.
Le programmateur peut être utilisé en pupitre sur console ou fixé 
au mur sur son crochet de fixation.

Un kit extension optionnel :
Ce kit (réf. Extension), destiné aux clients de forte corpulence (plus de
105/110 kg), est composé de :
• Une couette/couvre-pieds qui couvre le client des épaules aux pieds

avec une échancrure pour le cou,
• Un oreiller gonflable de forme ergonomique, qui permet à la fois de

soulager les vertèbres cervicales et de caler la tête du client,
• Des sangles permettant de régler le serrage de la Bodyslim+ quand elle

ne peut être fermée avec les boutons pression.

Une garantie 3 ans ou 3.000 soins :
Le menu déroulant permet d’accéder à 2 compteurs :
• Compteur du nombre d’heures de fonctionnement,
• Compteur du nombres de soins effectués.

La Bodyslim+ est garantie soit 3 ans à compter de la date de facturation à
l’utilisateur (si le compteur du nombre de soins est inférieur à 3.000), soit
3.000 soins (si ce chiffre est atteint avant la fin de la période de 3 ans).

Reliability
The outer coating, M1 approved (non flammable), and the updated
internal heat protection prevent over-heating.
Bodyslim+ control box is fitted with a timer: when treatment has ended,
Bodyslim+ is automatically switched off.
Waterproof and watertight, Bodyslim+ can be wiped clean with warm
soapy water or can be pressure hosed (blanket must be switched off and
disconnected from the mains before cleaning procedure).

Bodyslim+ offers:

3 treatment programmes:
•Treatment 1 : pre-programmed short protocol

(treatment duration = 20’ – resting duration = 5’ –
output of the 3 sections = 100%) ; these parameters
may be adjusted during the treatment,

•Treatment 2 : pre-programmed long protocol
(treatment duration = 35’ – resting duration = 10’ –
output of the 3 sections = 100%) ; these parameters
may be adjusted during the treatment,

•Treatment 3 : customised protocol (treatment
duration = from 0’ to 60’ – resting duration = from
0’ to 30’ – output of the 3 sections = from 0 to 100%);

these parameters are adjustable during the treatment. Once
these parameters are memorised, they may be adjusted during
the treatment.

Programmer displays session in progress and remaining time of the
session. When a session has ended, there is a «beep» to notify the
therapist that the protocol is completed.
For fast warm up of the Bodyslim+ prior to a treatment or to increase
quickly the temperature during a treatment, the          key allows a
20% overpower for 10’.
Programmer may be placed flat on a trolley or fixed to the wall.

An optional extension:
This option (ref. Extension), primarily designed for our more corpulent
clients (more than 105/110 kg) includes:
• A quilt/foot cover that covers the client from the feet to the shoulders,

with an indentation for the neck,
• An ergonomically shaped pillow which relieves the neck vertebrae and

also supports the client’s head,
• Straps to adjust the blanket tightness so snaps are not required to close it;

as a result claustrophobic clients may even now decide to enjoy a
treatment without any apprehension.

3 year or 3,000 treatment warranty:
Through the scrolling menu, you can reach 2 meters:
• Working hour meter,
• Treatment meter.

Bodyslim+ is either 3 year warrantied from user’s invoice date (if treatment
meter is less than 3,000), either 3,000 treatment warrantied (if this number
is reached before 3 year duration).
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Technical data
Heating sections: 3
Dimensions: 1.54 x 1.80 m
Maximum output: 300 W
Supply: 115 V ou 230 V
Colours: navy / silver
Standards: IEC 60 335-1 & IEC 60 335-2-17

Caractéristiques techniques
Zones chauffantes : 3
Dimensions : 1.54 x 1.80 m
Puissance maximale : 300 W
Tension d’alimentation : 115 V ou 230 V
Coloris : marine / argent
Normes : IEC 60 335-1 & IEC 60 335-2-17

Zone 2 Zone 1Zone 3

Couverture 3 zones / 3 zone thermal blanket

BodySlim+
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